
Plymouth St. (8-6,1-5 Little East) -vs- UMass Boston (10-5,4-2 Little East)
01/14/26 at Clark Athletic Center, Boston, MA

 
 

 
 
Plymouth St. 52

UMass Boston 83

Date: 01/14/26
Time: 12:00 PM
Attendance: 67
Site: Clark Athletic Center, Boston, MA
Referees: Christopher Bohac, Steve Harris, Bill Dugan

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Plymouth St. 10 14 10 18 52
UMass Boston 23 23 19 18 83

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
05 Malozzi,Hailey * 23 1-7 0-2 7-10 2-5 7 2 4 4 0 0 9
10 Stephens,Ashley * 19 3-6 0-0 2-4 1-2 3 1 0 2 0 2 8
02 Swormstedt,Macy * 29 2-7 0-3 2-2 2-0 2 3 1 2 0 0 6
01 George,Sophie * 27 2-5 2-3 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 4 0 0 6
22 Cox,Elli * 21 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 2 1 2 0 3 2
24 White,Alex 18 2-4 0-0 1-3 3-3 6 2 0 3 1 2 5
12 Goodhart,Kaley 8 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 2 0 0 4
30 Bolduc,Genna 13 1-2 1-2 0-0 1-0 1 3 2 3 1 0 3
23 Peck,Raegan 10 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 3 0 0 3
13 Adumene,Torle 8 1-2 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3
34 Geaumont,Avery 8 1-2 0-1 0-2 0-0 0 1 1 2 0 0 2
32 Bovell,Isabella 4 0-1 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
03 Fuller,Avery 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
15 Gullifa,Gabriella 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 3 2 0 0 1 0
04 Clermont,Kiley 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 200 17-44 4-14 14-25 10-17 27 18 13 29 2 9 52

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 3-10   30.00 % 1-5   20.00 % 3-4   75.00 %
2nd Quarter 3-12   25.00 % 0-3   0.00 % 8-11   72.73 %
3rd Quarter 4-11   36.36 % 1-3   33.33 % 1-4   25.00 %
4th Quarter 7-11   63.64 % 2-3   66.67 % 2-6   33.33 %
Total 17-44   38.6 % 4-14   28.6 % 14-25   56.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 7 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 22 Fast Break Points: 7
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 11 Bench Points: 21 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
00 Haggett,Madison * 26 7-13 4-8 0-1 2-0 2 1 2 3 1 3 18
08 Tautalatasi,Jordis * 20 7-8 0-0 2-2 1-1 2 1 8 2 0 4 16
11 Berrios,Sabanna * 21 5-7 0-0 2-4 1-6 7 3 0 0 0 2 12
21 Lagor,Ashleigh * 20 0-3 0-1 4-4 1-3 4 2 0 1 0 0 4
10 Jensen,Sibayla * 18 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 7 4 0 1 4
06 Sturm,Kaydie 14 3-5 3-5 0-0 1-2 3 1 1 2 0 0 9
23 Madison,Tajeiha 27 2-6 1-1 2-2 1-1 2 3 3 4 1 2 7
07 Turner-Foster,Hialeah 19 3-7 0-0 1-1 1-1 2 0 2 2 0 1 7
22 Jackson,Kayla 7 1-1 0-0 2-2 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 4
05 Fevry,Tatiannah 17 1-6 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 2 2 0 0 2 2
13 Mondon,Alaysia 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
25 Molinari,Mia 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 5 0 0 0 0 0
20 DaCosta,Skye 3 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 31-62 8-15 13-16 11-20 31 19 25 18 2 15 83

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 10-17   58.82 % 1-2   50.00 % 2-2   100.00 %
2nd Quarter 8-16   50.00 % 3-5   60.00 % 4-5   80.00 %



3rd Quarter 8-16   50.00 % 1-2   50.00 % 2-2   100.00 %
4th Quarter 5-13   38.46 % 3-6   50.00 % 5-7   71.43 %
Total 31-62   50.0 % 8-15   53.3 % 13-16   81.3 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 42 Fast Break Points: 23
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 36 Bench Points: 29 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Plymouth St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: UMass Boston
09:47 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by TAUTALATASI,JORDIS(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by STEPHENS,ASHLEY(in the paint) 09:31
-- REBOUND DEF by BERRIOS,SABANNA

09:13 0-4 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by BERRIOS,SABANNA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by JENSEN,SIBAYLA

TURNOVER  by MALOZZI,HAILEY 08:52
08:52 STEAL  by BERRIOS,SABANNA

FOUL  by COX,ELLI 08:52
08:28 0-6 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by TAUTALATASI,JORDIS

-- ASSIST  by JENSEN,SIBAYLA
TURNOVER  by COX,ELLI 08:09

08:09 STEAL  by TAUTALATASI,JORDIS
07:59 0-8 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by BERRIOS,SABANNA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by JENSEN,SIBAYLA
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:58
MISS 3PTR by SWORMSTEDT,MACY 07:46
REBOUND OFF by STEPHENS,ASHLEY --
TURNOVER  by STEPHENS,ASHLEY 07:41

07:41 STEAL  by HAGGETT,MADISON
07:27 TURNOVER  by LAGOR,ASHLEIGH

STEAL  by STEPHENS,ASHLEY 07:27
07:22 FOUL  by BERRIOS,SABANNA

GOOD FT by MALOZZI,HAILEY(fastbreak) 07:22 1-8 H 7
GOOD FT by MALOZZI,HAILEY(fastbreak) 07:22 2-8 H 6

07:04 2-10 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by JENSEN,SIBAYLA(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by SWORMSTEDT,MACY 06:39 4-10 H 6
FOUL  by SWORMSTEDT,MACY 06:14

06:14 SUB OUT by BERRIOS,SABANNA
06:14 SUB IN by FEVRY,TATIANNAH
06:14 4-11 H 7 GOOD FT by LAGOR,ASHLEIGH
06:14 4-12 H 8 GOOD FT by LAGOR,ASHLEIGH

TURNOVER  by MALOZZI,HAILEY 05:56
05:56 STEAL  by TAUTALATASI,JORDIS

05:52 4-14 H 10
GOOD LAYUP by HAGGETT,MADISON(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by TAUTALATASI,JORDIS
GOOD 3PTR by GEORGE,SOPHIE 05:28 7-14 H 7
ASSIST  by MALOZZI,HAILEY --

05:17 MISS JUMPER by FEVRY,TATIANNAH
-- REBOUND OFF by LAGOR,ASHLEIGH

05:13 TURNOVER  by JENSEN,SIBAYLA
GOOD JUMPER by STEPHENS,ASHLEY 05:03 9-14 H 5
ASSIST  by COX,ELLI --

04:47 9-16 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by TAUTALATASI,JORDIS(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by JENSEN,SIBAYLA

TURNOVER  by MALOZZI,HAILEY 04:28
04:28 SUB IN by BERRIOS,SABANNA

SUB OUT by COX,ELLI 04:28
SUB IN by PECK,RAEGAN 04:28

04:28 SUB OUT by LAGOR,ASHLEIGH
04:16 TURNOVER  by TAUTALATASI,JORDIS

TURNOVER  by PECK,RAEGAN 04:04
04:04 STEAL  by FEVRY,TATIANNAH

FOUL  by PECK,RAEGAN 04:04
04:04 SUB OUT by TAUTALATASI,JORDIS
04:04 SUB IN by TURNER-FOSTER,HIALEA

SUB OUT by MALOZZI,HAILEY 04:04
SUB IN by COX,ELLI 04:04

03:56 TURNOVER  by JENSEN,SIBAYLA



STEAL  by STEPHENS,ASHLEY 03:56
TURNOVER  by GEORGE,SOPHIE 03:41

03:41 STEAL  by TURNER-FOSTER,HIALEA
03:29 TURNOVER  by HAGGETT,MADISON

MISS 3PTR by SWORMSTEDT,MACY 03:09
-- REBOUND DEF by TURNER-FOSTER,HIALEA

03:01 9-18 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by JENSEN,SIBAYLA(fastbreak)(in the paint)
02:50 FOUL  by BERRIOS,SABANNA
02:50 SUB OUT by HAGGETT,MADISON
02:50 SUB IN by MADISON,TAJEIHA

MISS FT by STEPHENS,ASHLEY 02:50
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by STEPHENS,ASHLEY 02:50 10-18 H 8

02:50 SUB OUT by BERRIOS,SABANNA
02:50 SUB IN by LAGOR,ASHLEIGH

SUB OUT by STEPHENS,ASHLEY 02:50
SUB IN by WHITE,ALEX 02:50
SUB OUT by GEORGE,SOPHIE 02:50
SUB IN by BOLDUC,GENNA 02:50

02:37 MISS JUMPER by TURNER-FOSTER,HIALEA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by PECK,RAEGAN 02:16

-- REBOUND DEF by FEVRY,TATIANNAH
02:04 MISS LAYUP by TURNER-FOSTER,HIALEA(in the paint)

BLOCK  by WHITE,ALEX 02:04
REBOUND DEF by PECK,RAEGAN --

01:57 MISS LAYUP by MADISON,TAJEIHA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by TURNER-FOSTER,HIALEA

TURNOVER  by PECK,RAEGAN 01:57
01:57 STEAL  by MADISON,TAJEIHA
01:57 MISS LAYUP by MADISON,TAJEIHA(in the paint)

BLOCK  by BOLDUC,GENNA 01:57
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:57 SUB OUT by JENSEN,SIBAYLA
01:57 SUB IN by HAGGETT,MADISON

SUB OUT by BOLDUC,GENNA 01:57
SUB IN by GEORGE,SOPHIE 01:57

01:53 MISS 3PTR by LAGOR,ASHLEIGH
-- REBOUND OFF by MADISON,TAJEIHA

01:47 TURNOVER  by HAGGETT,MADISON
STEAL  by WHITE,ALEX 01:47
MISS 3PTR by PECK,RAEGAN 01:32

01:32 BLOCK  by MADISON,TAJEIHA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by GEORGE,SOPHIE(in the paint) 01:03

01:03 BLOCK  by HAGGETT,MADISON
SUB OUT by BOLDUC,GENNA 01:03
SUB IN by GEORGE,SOPHIE 01:03

-- REBOUND DEF by LAGOR,ASHLEIGH
00:58 MISS LAYUP by TURNER-FOSTER,HIALEA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by HAGGETT,MADISON

00:58 10-20 H 10
GOOD LAYUP by HAGGETT,MADISON(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

SUB OUT by GEORGE,SOPHIE 00:58
SUB IN by BOLDUC,GENNA 00:58
SUB OUT by PECK,RAEGAN 00:52
SUB IN by GEORGE,SOPHIE 00:52
MISS JUMPER by WHITE,ALEX 00:29
REBOUND OFF by COX,ELLI --
SUB OUT by SWORMSTEDT,MACY 00:28
SUB IN by MALOZZI,HAILEY 00:28
TURNOVER  by GEORGE,SOPHIE 00:18

00:02 10-23 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by MADISON,TAJEIHA



-- ASSIST  by HAGGETT,MADISON

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Plymouth St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: UMass Boston
09:53 TURNOVER  by TURNER-FOSTER,HIALEA

STEAL  by WHITE,ALEX 09:53
FOUL  by BOLDUC,GENNA 09:43
TURNOVER  by BOLDUC,GENNA 09:43

09:21 MISS LAYUP by HAGGETT,MADISON(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by GEORGE,SOPHIE --
MISS JUMPER by COX,ELLI(in the paint) 09:03

-- REBOUND DEF by FEVRY,TATIANNAH
08:56 10-26 H 16 GOOD 3PTR by HAGGETT,MADISON(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by FEVRY,TATIANNAH
TURNOVER  by COX,ELLI 08:44

08:44 SUB OUT by TURNER-FOSTER,HIALEA
08:44 SUB OUT by LAGOR,ASHLEIGH
08:44 SUB OUT by MADISON,TAJEIHA
08:44 SUB IN by TAUTALATASI,JORDIS
08:44 SUB IN by JENSEN,SIBAYLA
08:44 SUB IN by BERRIOS,SABANNA

SUB OUT by COX,ELLI 08:44
SUB OUT by WHITE,ALEX 08:44
SUB OUT by BOLDUC,GENNA 08:44
SUB IN by SWORMSTEDT,MACY 08:44
SUB IN by STEPHENS,ASHLEY 08:44
SUB IN by PECK,RAEGAN 08:44
FOUL  by MALOZZI,HAILEY 08:30

08:19 MISS JUMPER by FEVRY,TATIANNAH
-- REBOUND OFF by HAGGETT,MADISON

08:13 10-28 H 18 GOOD JUMPER by TAUTALATASI,JORDIS(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HAGGETT,MADISON

MISS LAYUP by STEPHENS,ASHLEY(in the paint) 08:01
REBOUND OFF by MALOZZI,HAILEY --

08:01 FOUL  by FEVRY,TATIANNAH
08:01 SUB OUT by HAGGETT,MADISON
08:01 SUB IN by MOLINARI,MIA

MISS FT by MALOZZI,HAILEY 08:01
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by MALOZZI,HAILEY 08:01 11-28 H 17

07:39 11-30 H 19 GOOD LAYUP by BERRIOS,SABANNA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by TAUTALATASI,JORDIS

07:18 FOUL  by MOLINARI,MIA
07:17 FOUL  by MOLINARI,MIA

SUB OUT by PECK,RAEGAN 07:17
SUB IN by FULLER,AVERY 07:17
GOOD FT by STEPHENS,ASHLEY 07:17 12-30 H 18
MISS FT by STEPHENS,ASHLEY 07:17

-- REBOUND DEF by BERRIOS,SABANNA
06:57 MISS LAYUP by TAUTALATASI,JORDIS(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MALOZZI,HAILEY --
06:45 FOUL  by MOLINARI,MIA
06:45 SUB OUT by TAUTALATASI,JORDIS
06:45 SUB OUT by MOLINARI,MIA
06:45 SUB IN by TURNER-FOSTER,HIALEA
06:45 SUB IN by MADISON,TAJEIHA

GOOD FT by MALOZZI,HAILEY 06:45 13-30 H 17
GOOD FT by MALOZZI,HAILEY 06:45 14-30 H 16

06:40 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 06:40



FOUL  by STEPHENS,ASHLEY 06:34
06:31 14-32 H 18 GOOD LAYUP by FEVRY,TATIANNAH(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by JENSEN,SIBAYLA
TURNOVER  by SWORMSTEDT,MACY 06:12

06:12 STEAL  by JENSEN,SIBAYLA
06:08 TURNOVER  by MADISON,TAJEIHA

MISS 3PTR by MALOZZI,HAILEY 05:46
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

05:45 FOUL  by FEVRY,TATIANNAH
05:45 SUB OUT by FEVRY,TATIANNAH
05:45 SUB IN by HAGGETT,MADISON

GOOD FT by MALOZZI,HAILEY 05:45 15-32 H 17
MISS FT by MALOZZI,HAILEY 05:44

-- REBOUND DEF by BERRIOS,SABANNA
05:24 MISS JUMPER by JENSEN,SIBAYLA

REBOUND DEF by MALOZZI,HAILEY --
TURNOVER  by GEORGE,SOPHIE 05:17

05:17 SUB OUT by JENSEN,SIBAYLA
05:17 SUB IN by LAGOR,ASHLEIGH
04:53 15-35 H 20 GOOD 3PTR by HAGGETT,MADISON

-- ASSIST  by TURNER-FOSTER,HIALEA
SUB OUT by STEPHENS,ASHLEY 04:35
SUB IN by WHITE,ALEX 04:35
TURNOVER  by TEAM 04:21

04:00 MISS JUMPER by MADISON,TAJEIHA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

04:00 SUB OUT by TURNER-FOSTER,HIALEA
04:00 SUB OUT by BERRIOS,SABANNA
04:00 SUB IN by FEVRY,TATIANNAH
04:00 SUB IN by TAUTALATASI,JORDIS

SUB OUT by FULLER,AVERY 04:00
SUB IN by BOLDUC,GENNA 04:00
MISS LAYUP by MALOZZI,HAILEY(in the paint) 03:41
REBOUND OFF by BOLDUC,GENNA --
GOOD LAYUP by WHITE,ALEX(in the paint) 03:37 17-35 H 18
ASSIST  by MALOZZI,HAILEY --

03:37 FOUL  by MADISON,TAJEIHA
GOOD FT by WHITE,ALEX 03:37 18-35 H 17

03:12 MISS 3PTR by HAGGETT,MADISON
-- REBOUND OFF by FEVRY,TATIANNAH

03:08 MISS JUMPER by FEVRY,TATIANNAH
REBOUND DEF by MALOZZI,HAILEY --
TURNOVER  by MALOZZI,HAILEY 03:04

02:57 MISS 3PTR by HAGGETT,MADISON
REBOUND DEF by MALOZZI,HAILEY --
MISS JUMPER by GEORGE,SOPHIE 02:41
REBOUND OFF by WHITE,ALEX --
GOOD LAYUP by WHITE,ALEX(in the paint) 02:38 20-35 H 15

02:13 20-37 H 17 GOOD LAYUP by TAUTALATASI,JORDIS(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MADISON,TAJEIHA

MISS 3PTR by BOLDUC,GENNA 02:00
REBOUND OFF by MALOZZI,HAILEY --
MISS LAYUP by MALOZZI,HAILEY(in the paint) 01:55

-- REBOUND DEF by LAGOR,ASHLEIGH

01:51 20-39 H 19
GOOD LAYUP by HAGGETT,MADISON(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by TAUTALATASI,JORDIS
FOUL  by WHITE,ALEX 01:51

01:51 SUB OUT by FEVRY,TATIANNAH
01:51 SUB OUT by LAGOR,ASHLEIGH
01:51 SUB IN by STURM,KAYDIE
01:51 SUB IN by BERRIOS,SABANNA
01:50 MISS FT by HAGGETT,MADISON(fastbreak)



REBOUND DEF by WHITE,ALEX --
TURNOVER  by BOLDUC,GENNA 01:38

01:38 STEAL  by HAGGETT,MADISON
FOUL  by SWORMSTEDT,MACY 01:38

01:38 20-40 H 20 GOOD FT by TAUTALATASI,JORDIS(fastbreak)
01:38 20-41 H 21 GOOD FT by TAUTALATASI,JORDIS(fastbreak)

GOOD LAYUP by MALOZZI,HAILEY(in the paint) 01:22 22-41 H 19
01:10 TURNOVER  by STURM,KAYDIE
00:45 FOUL  by TAUTALATASI,JORDIS

GOOD FT by SWORMSTEDT,MACY 00:45 23-41 H 18
GOOD FT by SWORMSTEDT,MACY 00:45 24-41 H 17
SUB OUT by SWORMSTEDT,MACY 00:45
SUB IN by COX,ELLI 00:45
FOUL  by MALOZZI,HAILEY 00:32

00:32 24-42 H 18 GOOD FT by BERRIOS,SABANNA
00:32 24-43 H 19 GOOD FT by BERRIOS,SABANNA

MISS 3PTR by GEORGE,SOPHIE 00:16
REBOUND OFF by WHITE,ALEX --
MISS LAYUP by WHITE,ALEX(in the paint) 00:13
REBOUND OFF by WHITE,ALEX --
TURNOVER  by WHITE,ALEX 00:08

00:08 STEAL  by BERRIOS,SABANNA
00:03 24-46 H 22 GOOD 3PTR by STURM,KAYDIE(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by TAUTALATASI,JORDIS

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Plymouth St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: UMass Boston
10:00 SUB OUT by STURM,KAYDIE
10:00 SUB OUT by MADISON,TAJEIHA
10:00 SUB IN by JENSEN,SIBAYLA
10:00 SUB IN by LAGOR,ASHLEIGH

SUB OUT by WHITE,ALEX 10:00
SUB OUT by BOLDUC,GENNA 10:00
SUB IN by SWORMSTEDT,MACY 10:00
SUB IN by STEPHENS,ASHLEY 10:00

09:50 24-48 H 24 GOOD LAYUP by BERRIOS,SABANNA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by TAUTALATASI,JORDIS

MISS 3PTR by SWORMSTEDT,MACY 09:29
-- REBOUND DEF by JENSEN,SIBAYLA

FOUL  by COX,ELLI 09:29
09:17 TURNOVER  by JENSEN,SIBAYLA

STEAL  by COX,ELLI 09:17
MISS LAYUP by COX,ELLI(in the paint) 09:14

-- REBOUND DEF by JENSEN,SIBAYLA
09:02 MISS LAYUP by BERRIOS,SABANNA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by STEPHENS,ASHLEY --
09:02 FOUL  by LAGOR,ASHLEIGH

MISS LAYUP by MALOZZI,HAILEY(in the paint) 08:49
-- REBOUND DEF by BERRIOS,SABANNA

08:39 MISS 3PTR by HAGGETT,MADISON
REBOUND DEF by COX,ELLI --
GOOD LAYUP by STEPHENS,ASHLEY(in the paint) 08:20 26-48 H 22
ASSIST  by MALOZZI,HAILEY --

08:13 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 08:13

08:13 SUB OUT by TAUTALATASI,JORDIS
08:13 SUB OUT by JENSEN,SIBAYLA
08:13 SUB OUT by BERRIOS,SABANNA
08:13 SUB IN by FEVRY,TATIANNAH
08:13 SUB IN by TURNER-FOSTER,HIALEA



08:13 SUB IN by MADISON,TAJEIHA
08:09 TURNOVER  by MADISON,TAJEIHA

STEAL  by COX,ELLI 08:09
GOOD LAYUP by COX,ELLI(fastbreak)(in the paint) 08:06 28-48 H 20

07:49 MISS JUMPER by FEVRY,TATIANNAH
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by MALOZZI,HAILEY 07:26
REBOUND OFF by SWORMSTEDT,MACY --
TURNOVER  by SWORMSTEDT,MACY 07:21

07:21 STEAL  by FEVRY,TATIANNAH

07:17 28-50 H 22
GOOD LAYUP by TURNER-FOSTER,HIALEA(fastbreak)(in
the paint)

-- ASSIST  by FEVRY,TATIANNAH
MISS JUMPER by STEPHENS,ASHLEY(in the paint) 06:56

-- REBOUND DEF by LAGOR,ASHLEIGH
06:48 MISS LAYUP by LAGOR,ASHLEIGH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by COX,ELLI --
MISS LAYUP by SWORMSTEDT,MACY(in the paint) 06:39

-- REBOUND DEF by MADISON,TAJEIHA
06:21 MISS LAYUP by FEVRY,TATIANNAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MALOZZI,HAILEY --
06:14 FOUL  by MADISON,TAJEIHA
06:14 SUB OUT by HAGGETT,MADISON
06:14 SUB OUT by FEVRY,TATIANNAH
06:14 SUB OUT by LAGOR,ASHLEIGH
06:14 SUB IN by TAUTALATASI,JORDIS
06:14 SUB IN by JENSEN,SIBAYLA
06:14 SUB IN by BERRIOS,SABANNA

MISS LAYUP by MALOZZI,HAILEY(in the paint) 06:09
-- REBOUND DEF by TAUTALATASI,JORDIS

06:04 28-52 H 24
GOOD LAYUP by TURNER-FOSTER,HIALEA(fastbreak)(in
the paint)

-- ASSIST  by TAUTALATASI,JORDIS
05:46 FOUL  by BERRIOS,SABANNA

GOOD FT by MALOZZI,HAILEY 05:46 29-52 H 23
MISS FT by MALOZZI,HAILEY 05:45

-- REBOUND DEF by BERRIOS,SABANNA
05:34 MISS JUMPER by TURNER-FOSTER,HIALEA

REBOUND DEF by STEPHENS,ASHLEY --
GOOD 3PTR by GEORGE,SOPHIE 05:23 32-52 H 20
ASSIST  by SWORMSTEDT,MACY --

04:53 32-54 H 22 GOOD JUMPER by MADISON,TAJEIHA
-- ASSIST  by JENSEN,SIBAYLA

TURNOVER  by STEPHENS,ASHLEY 04:23
04:23 STEAL  by MADISON,TAJEIHA
04:18 MISS LAYUP by BERRIOS,SABANNA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:18
GOOD LAYUP by STEPHENS,ASHLEY(in the paint) 04:05 34-54 H 20
ASSIST  by MALOZZI,HAILEY --

03:42 34-56 H 22 GOOD LAYUP by BERRIOS,SABANNA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by TAUTALATASI,JORDIS

TURNOVER  by GEORGE,SOPHIE 03:24
SUB OUT by MALOZZI,HAILEY 03:24
SUB IN by WHITE,ALEX 03:24

02:55 34-58 H 24 GOOD JUMPER by TAUTALATASI,JORDIS(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by JENSEN,SIBAYLA

02:27 SUB OUT by TURNER-FOSTER,HIALEA
02:27 SUB OUT by BERRIOS,SABANNA
02:27 SUB OUT by MADISON,TAJEIHA
02:27 SUB IN by HAGGETT,MADISON
02:27 SUB IN by FEVRY,TATIANNAH
02:27 SUB IN by STURM,KAYDIE



SUB OUT by GEORGE,SOPHIE 02:27
SUB OUT by SWORMSTEDT,MACY 02:27
SUB OUT by STEPHENS,ASHLEY 02:27
SUB IN by GOODHART,KALEY 02:27
SUB IN by ADUMENE,TORLE 02:27
SUB IN by PECK,RAEGAN 02:27
TURNOVER  by TEAM 02:22

02:04 TURNOVER  by JENSEN,SIBAYLA
STEAL  by COX,ELLI 02:04
TURNOVER  by GOODHART,KALEY 01:57

01:57 STEAL  by TAUTALATASI,JORDIS
01:49 34-61 H 27 GOOD 3PTR by HAGGETT,MADISON(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by TAUTALATASI,JORDIS
TURNOVER  by WHITE,ALEX 01:26

01:26 SUB OUT by JENSEN,SIBAYLA
01:26 SUB IN by LAGOR,ASHLEIGH

SUB OUT by COX,ELLI 01:26
SUB IN by BOLDUC,GENNA 01:26

01:18 TURNOVER  by TAUTALATASI,JORDIS
STEAL  by ADUMENE,TORLE 01:18

01:01 FOUL  by LAGOR,ASHLEIGH
01:01 SUB OUT by FEVRY,TATIANNAH
01:01 SUB IN by MOLINARI,MIA

MISS FT by WHITE,ALEX 01:01
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by WHITE,ALEX 01:00

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL  by BOLDUC,GENNA 01:00

00:51 TURNOVER  by HAGGETT,MADISON
TURNOVER  by WHITE,ALEX 00:37

00:37 STEAL  by HAGGETT,MADISON
00:33 MISS LAYUP by HAGGETT,MADISON(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by TAUTALATASI,JORDIS
FOUL  by BOLDUC,GENNA 00:24

00:24 34-62 H 28 GOOD FT by LAGOR,ASHLEIGH
00:24 34-63 H 29 GOOD FT by LAGOR,ASHLEIGH

TURNOVER  by BOLDUC,GENNA 00:08
00:08 STEAL  by TAUTALATASI,JORDIS
00:03 34-65 H 31 GOOD LAYUP by TAUTALATASI,JORDIS(in the paint)

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Plymouth St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: UMass Boston
10:00 SUB OUT by TAUTALATASI,JORDIS
10:00 SUB IN by MADISON,TAJEIHA

TURNOVER  by PECK,RAEGAN 09:44
09:19 34-68 H 34 GOOD 3PTR by HAGGETT,MADISON

-- ASSIST  by STURM,KAYDIE
GOOD 3PTR by PECK,RAEGAN 09:10 37-68 H 31
ASSIST  by BOLDUC,GENNA --

08:56 MISS 3PTR by HAGGETT,MADISON
REBOUND DEF by PECK,RAEGAN --
MISS LAYUP by ADUMENE,TORLE(in the paint) 08:43

-- REBOUND DEF by STURM,KAYDIE
08:23 MISS JUMPER by MOLINARI,MIA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WHITE,ALEX --
08:16 FOUL  by HAGGETT,MADISON

SUB OUT by GOODHART,KALEY 08:16
SUB OUT by PECK,RAEGAN 08:16
SUB OUT by BOLDUC,GENNA 08:16
SUB IN by SWORMSTEDT,MACY 08:16



SUB IN by FULLER,AVERY 08:16
SUB IN by GEAUMONT,AVERY 08:16
GOOD FT by ADUMENE,TORLE 08:16 38-68 H 30
MISS FT by ADUMENE,TORLE 08:16

-- REBOUND DEF by MOLINARI,MIA
07:47 MISS LAYUP by LAGOR,ASHLEIGH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WHITE,ALEX --
07:47 FOUL  by MOLINARI,MIA
07:47 SUB OUT by LAGOR,ASHLEIGH
07:47 SUB IN by TURNER-FOSTER,HIALEA
07:32 FOUL  by MOLINARI,MIA
07:32 SUB OUT by MOLINARI,MIA
07:32 SUB IN by BERRIOS,SABANNA

GOOD LAYUP by ADUMENE,TORLE(in the paint) 07:28 40-68 H 28
ASSIST  by FULLER,AVERY --

07:10 MISS 3PTR by STURM,KAYDIE
-- REBOUND OFF by BERRIOS,SABANNA

FOUL  by GEAUMONT,AVERY 07:10
07:10 MISS FT by BERRIOS,SABANNA

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
07:10 MISS FT by BERRIOS,SABANNA

-- REBOUND OFF by STURM,KAYDIE
07:06 SUB OUT by HAGGETT,MADISON
07:06 SUB IN by JACKSON,KAYLA
06:59 TURNOVER  by MADISON,TAJEIHA

MISS 3PTR by GEAUMONT,AVERY 06:28
-- REBOUND DEF by STURM,KAYDIE

06:18 TURNOVER  by STURM,KAYDIE
SUB OUT by FULLER,AVERY 06:18
SUB IN by BOVELL,ISABELLA 06:18
MISS LAYUP by SWORMSTEDT,MACY(in the paint) 05:58
REBOUND OFF by SWORMSTEDT,MACY --
MISS LAYUP by BOVELL,ISABELLA(in the paint) 05:55

-- REBOUND DEF by BERRIOS,SABANNA
FOUL  by WHITE,ALEX 05:47

05:44 TURNOVER  by TURNER-FOSTER,HIALEA
TURNOVER  by GEAUMONT,AVERY 05:34

05:34 SUB OUT by BERRIOS,SABANNA
05:34 SUB IN by FEVRY,TATIANNAH

SUB OUT by WHITE,ALEX 05:34
SUB IN by GULLIFA,GABRIELLA 05:34

05:23 MISS LAYUP by MADISON,TAJEIHA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by GULLIFA,GABRIELLA --
GOOD LAYUP by GEAUMONT,AVERY(in the paint) 05:07 42-68 H 26
ASSIST  by GULLIFA,GABRIELLA --
FOUL  by GULLIFA,GABRIELLA 04:53
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:53
SUB OUT by BOVELL,ISABELLA 04:53
SUB IN by BOLDUC,GENNA 04:53

04:53 42-69 H 27 GOOD FT by JACKSON,KAYLA
04:53 42-70 H 28 GOOD FT by JACKSON,KAYLA

GOOD LAYUP by SWORMSTEDT,MACY(in the paint) 04:34 44-70 H 26
ASSIST  by BOLDUC,GENNA --
FOUL  by SWORMSTEDT,MACY 04:15
SUB OUT by SWORMSTEDT,MACY 04:15
SUB OUT by ADUMENE,TORLE 04:15
SUB IN by GOODHART,KALEY 04:15
SUB IN by WHITE,ALEX 04:15

04:15 44-72 H 28 GOOD LAYUP by JACKSON,KAYLA(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by BOLDUC,GENNA 03:48 47-72 H 25
ASSIST  by GOODHART,KALEY --

03:36 47-74 H 27 GOOD LAYUP by TURNER-FOSTER,HIALEA(in the paint)



-- ASSIST  by MADISON,TAJEIHA
FOUL  by GULLIFA,GABRIELLA 03:36

03:36 SUB OUT by FEVRY,TATIANNAH
03:36 SUB IN by MONDON,ALAYSIA
03:36 47-75 H 28 GOOD FT by TURNER-FOSTER,HIALEA

TURNOVER  by GOODHART,KALEY 03:26
03:11 47-78 H 31 GOOD 3PTR by STURM,KAYDIE

-- ASSIST  by TURNER-FOSTER,HIALEA
03:00 FOUL  by MADISON,TAJEIHA
03:00 SUB OUT by TURNER-FOSTER,HIALEA
03:00 SUB IN by DACOSTA,SKYE

SUB OUT by WHITE,ALEX 03:00
SUB IN by BOVELL,ISABELLA 03:00
GOOD LAYUP by GOODHART,KALEY(in the paint) 02:50 49-78 H 29
ASSIST  by GEAUMONT,AVERY --

02:38 TURNOVER  by MADISON,TAJEIHA
STEAL  by GULLIFA,GABRIELLA 02:38
GOOD LAYUP by GOODHART,KALEY(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 02:34 51-78 H 27
ASSIST  by GULLIFA,GABRIELLA --

02:06 51-81 H 30 GOOD 3PTR by STURM,KAYDIE
-- ASSIST  by MADISON,TAJEIHA

SUB OUT by BOLDUC,GENNA 02:03
SUB IN by CLERMONT,KILEY 02:03
TURNOVER  by GEAUMONT,AVERY 01:40

01:25 MISS 3PTR by STURM,KAYDIE
REBOUND DEF by BOVELL,ISABELLA --

01:21 FOUL  by STURM,KAYDIE
MISS FT by BOVELL,ISABELLA(fastbreak) 01:21
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by BOVELL,ISABELLA(fastbreak) 01:21 52-81 H 29
FOUL  by GULLIFA,GABRIELLA 00:53

00:53 52-82 H 30 GOOD FT by MADISON,TAJEIHA
00:53 52-83 H 31 GOOD FT by MADISON,TAJEIHA
00:43 FOUL  by MONDON,ALAYSIA

MISS FT by GEAUMONT,AVERY 00:43
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by GEAUMONT,AVERY 00:41

-- REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,KAYLA
00:12 MISS LAYUP by DACOSTA,SKYE(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by DACOSTA,SKYE
00:10 MISS LAYUP by DACOSTA,SKYE(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by JACKSON,KAYLA


